
Aubrey Dunn 
COMMISSIONER 

May 1, 2018 

Fotiy Acres Energy, LLC 
c/o Primary Fuels 
ATTN: Mr. Chris Fling 
PO Box 52647 
Tulsa, OK 74152 

State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

3 IO OLD SANT A FE TRAIL 
P.O. BOX 1148 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

Re: Final Approval of Unit Agreement 
West Eumont Unit 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Fling: 

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
Phone (505) 827-5760 

Fax (505) 827-5766 
www.nmstatelands.org 

This office has received your letter of April 13, 2018, in which you requested final approval for the West 
Eumont Unit Agreement, Lea County, New Mexico. 

The New Mexico State Land Office has this date granted final approval for the West Eumont Unit 
Agreement. State Land Office approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division and the Bureau of Land Management. 

• The effective date of this agreement will be May 1, 2018, or the effective date designated by BLM if 
later than May 1. 

• Your $1,500 filing fee has been received. 

• Enclosed are five (5) Ce1iificates of Approval. 

• Please note the attached checklist to assist in completing the NM State Land Office requirements for 
this unit. 

If you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, please contact Units Manager Marilyn 
Gruebel at 505.827.5791. 

DUNN 
SSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

AD/mg 
cc: NMOCD - Attn: Mr. Daniel Sanchez 

RMD - Attn: Mr. Roddy Martinez 
BLM Carlsbad-Attn: Mr. Chris Walls 
OGMD and Units Reader Files 



• 

NM State Land Office Post-Approval Checklist 

For West Eumont Unit 

D Provide the New Mexico State Land Office with the final approval letter from the Bureau of Land 

Management. 

• Submit an initial Plan of Operation within 30 days of the effective date of the unit agreement (that is, 

on or about June 1, 2018). 

• File subsequent yearly Plans of Operation by March 1. 



UNIT NAME: 
OPERATOR: 

OGRID#: 
COUNTY: 

SLO EFFECTIVE OCD OCD 
APPROVAL· DATE CASE ORDER 

DATE NO. NO. 

5/1/2018 6/1/2018 15792 R-14615 

TOWNSHIP: RANGE: 
20S 36E 

21S 35E 

NEW UNIT: REPORT TO DEPARTMENTS 

West Eumont Unit 
Forty Acres Energy, LLC 

371416 
Lea 

OCD TOTAL 
APPROVAL ACREAGE 

DATE 

5/1/2018 7,977.30 

SECTION: 
21 
22 
26 
27 
28 
29 
32 
33 
34 
35 
1 
2 
3 

11 
12 

UNIT#: 300388 
UNIT TYPE: FWTFL 

STATE FEDERAL INDIAN FEE 
-

4626.34 2,400.00 950.96 

DESCRIPTION 
l,J,K,L,M,N,O,P 
A,B,G,H,I,J,K,L,M,N,O,P 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
A,B,G,H 
A,B,G,H,l,J,O,P 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
3,4,5,6, 11, 12,13, 14,K,L,M,N 
ALL 
ALL 
A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H 
C,D,E,F 

.. 

SEGREGATION 
CLAUSE TYPE 

E 


