

Aubrey Dunn COMMISSIONER

State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL P.O. BOX 1148 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE Phone (505) 827-5760

Phone (505) 827-5760 Fax (505) 827-5766 www.nmstatelands.org

May 1, 2018

Forty Acres Energy, LLC c/o Primary Fuels ATTN: Mr. Chris Fling PO Box 52647 Tulsa, OK 74152

Re: Final Approval of Unit Agreement

West Eumont Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Fling:

This office has received your letter of April 13, 2018, in which you requested final approval for the West Eumont Unit Agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.

The New Mexico State Land Office has this date granted final approval for the West Eumont Unit Agreement. State Land Office approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and the Bureau of Land Management.

- The effective date of this agreement will be May 1, 2018, or the effective date designated by BLM if later than May 1.
- Your \$1,500 filing fee has been received.
- Enclosed are five (5) Certificates of Approval.
- Please note the attached checklist to assist in completing the NM State Land Office requirements for this unit.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, please contact Units Manager Marilyn Gruebel at 505.827.5791.

Respectfully,

AUBREY DUNN COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

AD/mg

cc:

NMOCD – Attn: Mr. Daniel Sanchez RMD – Attn: Mr. Roddy Martinez BLM Carlsbad – Attn: Mr. Chris Walls OGMD and Units Reader Files

NM State Land Office Post-Approval Checklist For West Eumont Unit

Provide the New Mexico State Land Office with the final approval letter from the Bureau of Land Management.
Submit an initial Plan of Operation within 30 days of the effective date of the unit agreement (that is, on or about June 1, 2018).
File subsequent yearly Plans of Operation by March 1.

NEW UNIT: REPORT TO DEPARTMENTS

			UNIT NAME: OPERATOR: OGRID #: COUNTY:	West Eumont U Forty Acres En 371416 Lea	Jnit ergy, LLC	UNIT#: 300388 UNITTYPE: FWTFL
SLO APPROVAL DATE	EFFECTIVE DATE	OCD CASE NO.	OCD ORDER NO.	OCD APPROVAL DATE	TOTAL ACREAGE	SEGREGATION CLAUSE TYPE STATE FEDERAL INDIAN FEE
5/1/2018	6/1/2018	15792	R-14615	5/1/2018	7,977.30	4626.34 2,400.00 950.96 E
	TOWNSHIP: 20S		RANGE: 36E		SECTION: 21 22 26 27 28 29 32 33 34 35 1 2 3 11	DESCRIPTION I,J,K,L,M,N,O,P A,B,G,H,I,J,K,L,M,N,O,P ALL ALL A,B,G,H A,B,G,H,I,J,O,P ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL A
					12	C,D,E,F